“RESOLVED THAT pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other applicable provisions of the Companies 
Act, 2013 and the rules framed thereunder, including any statutory modification or re-enactment thereof for the 
time being in force (hereinafter referred to as “the Act”), the remuneration of Rs. 1,30,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Thirty Thousand only) plus applicable taxes and out of pocket expenses payable to M/s R. Nanabhoy and Co., Cost 
Accountants (Firm Registration No. 7464) duly approved by the Board of Directors upon recommendation of the 
Audit Committee as Cost Auditors for conducting the audit of the cost records of the Company for the financial year

[...]

recommendation of the Audit Committee, at its meeting held on May 27, 2024, appointed M/s R. Nanabhoy & Co, 
Cost Accountants (Firm Registration No: 7464) as the Cost Auditor of the Company for conducting the audit of the 
cost records, for the financial year ending March 31, 2025 at a remuneration of Rs. 1,30,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Thirty Thousand only), plus applicable taxes and reimbursement of out of pocket expenses. M/s R. Nanabhoy & Co. 
have vide their letter dated April 10, 2024 confirmed their eligibility and granted consent to act as the Cost Auditors 
of the Company for FY 2024-25. Pursuant to Section 148 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the Companies (Audit

[...]

Other Comprehensive Income for the year 215 455 367 (175)
Appropriation: -
Dividend (4,943) (1,398) (4,943) (1,938)
Profit and Loss Account 68,495 49,337 68,314 48,053

2.	 Dividend

Considering the profits for the year under review your Directors hereby inform you that the Interim Dividend of 205 
per cent (Two Hundred and Five) per cent i.e. Rs. 4.10 per equity share of face value Rs. 2.00 each paid by the 
Company on June 20, 2023, shall be considered as the final dividend for the year ended March 31, 2024.

In terms of the provisions of Regulation 43A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,